

First Reading: 10/18/22 Second Reading: 10/25/22

Pass: 32 Fail: 0 Other:

Bill 11-22-F. Funding for the WKU Pride Center

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University to allocate \$300 to the

Western Kentucky University Pride Center.

WHEREAS: The money will come from the Legislative Discretionary Fund, and

WHEREAS: The Pride Center has recently requested additional funds to accommodate its use as a hub for

student gathering, and

WHEREAS: The breakdown of these funds would allot approximately \$215 for art and craft supplies, \$50

dollars for various snacks, and \$35 for miscellaneous furniture, and

WHEREAS: The Pride Center has been a staple of the WKU community for five years as a resource and safe

space for LGBTQ+ students, and

WHEREAS: The Pride Center not only serves individual students but also several Registered Student

Organizations, including QSU (Queer Student Union), TNB (Trans and Non-Binary group), and

YDSA (Young Democratic Socialists of America), and

WHEREAS: The Student Government Association has recently supported similar campus initiatives in order

to uplift WKU's LGBTQ+ students as seen in Resolution 9-22-S, Resolution 8-22-S, and Bill

6-21-S, and

WHEREAS: These funds would serve as a gift from the Student Government Association in recognition of

LGBTQ+ History Month.

THEREFORE: Be it resolved that the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University will

allocate \$300 to the WKU Pride Center

AUTHORS: Meghan Pierce, PCAL Senator



SPONSORS: Student Enrollment and Experience Committee

CONTACTS: Ray Saul, Pride Center Intern - ISEC